03.08.2021 | ACCESS Newswire

Millennium Silver Corp. (formerly International Millennium Mining Corp.) (TSXV:MSC) ("Millennium Silver" or
the "Company"), is pleased to announce that it has entered into an Option Agreement (the "Option
Agreement") to acquire one hundred and thirty-five (135) mineral claims covering three thousand three
hundred seventy-five (3,375) hectares, in Deer Lake, in western Newfoundland (the "Pynn's Brook
Property").

Under the terms of the Option Agreement, Millennium Silver has agreed to pay C$6,875 (the "Cash
Consideration") and issue one million (1,000,000) common shares in the capital stock of the Company to the

[...]

to a power transmission line, and lies between the nearby towns of Pasadena and the airport town of Deer
Lake. A number of old logging roads provide access through various portions of the Pynn's Brook Property.

The Pynn's Brook Property acquisition brings the Company's total mineral claim holdings in Newfoundland
and Labrador to five thousand seven hundred and seventy-five (5,775) hectares.

In addition to the shares to be issued pursuant to the Option Agreement, Millennium Silver has agreed to pay
a finders fee of 30,000 common shares. The Option Agreement and related finders fee remain subject to the
final approval of the TSX-V.